ANDROS, Sir Edmond.
BISHOP, James.
FITCH, Thomas.
HAYNES, John.
HOPKINS, Edward.
LAW, Jonathan.
LEETE, William.
LUDLOW, Roger.
MASON, Maij. John.
PHELPS, William.
PITKIN, William.
PYNCHON, William.

SALTONSTALL, Gurdon.

SMYTH, Henry.
TALCOTT, Joseph.
TREAT, Col. Robert.
TRUMBULL, Jonathan.
WARD, Andrew.
WEBSTER, John.
WELLES, Thomas.
WESTWOOD, William.
WILLYS, George.

WINTHROP, Fitz-John.

WINTHROP, John, Sr.
WINTHROP, John, Jr.

WOLCOTT, Gen. Roger.

The Connecticut
Connecticut in this

1687-1689.
1683-1684; Acting Governor
1754-1766.

1639-1654. 5Six different terms.
1640-1655. Seven different texms.
1741/2-1750/1.

1676-1683.

1635-1636.

1659-1660. Acting Governor.
1635-1636.

1766-1769.

1635-1636; Acting Governor.
1707/8-1724/5.

1635-1636; Acting Governor.
1725-1742.

1683-1698.

1769-1776.

1635-1636; Acting Governor
1656,

1655, 1658,
1635-1636.
16432,
1698-1707.
1636-1639.
1657-1658, 1659-1667.
1750-1754.

Acting Governor.

Register and Mapua) lists the Governors of

order, starting in 1639: Haynes,
Willys, Welles, Webster, Winthrop Jr., Leete, Treat,
Winthrop, Saltonstall, Talcott, Law, Wolcott, Fitch,

Hopkins,
Fitz-John
Pitkin, and

Trumbull, whose term lasted until 1784, A large number is listed
for the years 1635-1636--Ludlow, Phelps, Pynchon, Smith, Ward,
Westwood. They would have chaired the meetings of the General
Court in turn, not served as governor as we know the office.



THE ROYAL ANCESTRY OF WINDSOR FOUNDER ROGER LUDLOW

Roger Ludlow, third son, bapt. Dinteon 7 March 1590; d. Dublin, Ireland

1666 (this disagrees with some other sources; see article). Balliol College
1610; came to America 1630; Deputy Governor of Mass. 1634, and of Conn.;

m. Mary Cogan. -
Thomas Ludlow, of Maiden Brailey, Dinton and Baycliffe, co. Wilts., buried
at Dinton, 25 Nov. 1607, will pro. June 1608; m. Jane Pyle, dau. of Thomas
Pyle.

Edith Windsor, m. George Ludlow, Esq., will pro. 4 Feb. 1580/1, of Hill
Deverell, co. Wilts.; Sheriff of Wiltshire, 1567; son of William and Jane
(Moore) Ludlow.

Sir Andrews Windsor, d. 1543, first Baron Windsor of Stanwell; m. Elizabeth
Blount.

Elizabeth Andrews, living 1485; m. Sir Thomas Windsor, d. 1485, of Stanwell,
co. Middlesex,

Elizabeth Stratton, living 1485; m. (1) Sir Thomas Backchurch; m. (2) John Andrews,
Esq., of Bayleham, co. Suffolk.

Elizabeth Lutterell, living 1439; m. (2) aft. 1423, John Stratton, Esq., of
Lye Hall, Weston, co. Norfolk, living 1439.

Sir High Lutterell, of Dunster, co. Somerset, d. 24 March 1428; Privy
Councillor to King Henry V; m. Catherine de Beaumont, d. 28 Aug. 1435,
daughter of Sir John Beaumont, Knight.

Elizabeth de Courtenay, d. 7 Aug. 1395; m. 1359, Sir Andrew Lutterell of
Chilton, co, Devon.

Margaret de Bohun, d. 1392, granddau. of Edward I, King of England, and
Eleanor of Castile; m. 1325, Hugh de Courtenay, d., 1377, Earl of Devon.

Elizabeth Plantagent, b. Aug. 1282; d. 5 May 1316; m. 1302, Humphrey de
Bohun VIII, b. 1276; d. 16 March 1331/2, Earl of Hereford and Essex.

Edward I, King of England, 1272-1307; b. Westminster, 17 June 1239; d. near
Carlisle, 7 July 1307; crowned 19 Aug. 1274; m. (1) Oct. 1254, Eleanor of
Castile, d. 1290; m. (2) 8 Sept. 1299, Margarite of France.

Henry IITI, King of England, 1216-1272; b. Winchester, 1 Oct. 1207; d.
Westminster, 16 Nov. 1272; m. 14 Jan. 1237, Eleanor of Provence, b. 1217,
d. Amesbury, 24 Jan. 1291.



John, Lackland, King of England, 1199-1216; b. 24 Dec. 1166; d. 19 Oct. 1216;
m. (2} 24 Aug. 1200, Isabella of Angouleme, b. 1188; d. 31 May 1246.

Henry II, King of England, 25 Oct., 1154-1189, called Curt Mantel; b. 5
March 1132/3; d. 6 July 1189; m, 18 May 1153, Fleanor of Aquitaine, b. 1123;
d. 3 March 1204, (She had m. (1) Louis VII, King of France.)

Matilda, b. 1104; d. 10 Sept. 1167; m. 3 April 1127, Geoffrey V "Plantagenet,”
Count of Anjou, Duke of Normandy; b, 24 Aug. 1113; d. 7 Sept. 1151. (She
was the widow of Henry V, Emperor of Germany, who d. s.p. 22 May 1125.)

Matilda of Scotland; b. 1079; d. 1 May 1118; m. 11 Nov. 1100, Henry I,
Beauclere, King of England, 1100-1135; b, 1070; d. 1 Dec. 1135,

Marpavet (St. Margaret of Scotland); bh. 1045; d. 16 Nov. 1093; m. Dunfermline,
1068/9, Malcoli III Canmore, King of Scots, 1058-10%3; b. 1031; d. 13 Nov.
1093,

Edward, the Atheling, b. 1016; d. 1057; m. Agatha of Hungary.
Edmund Ironside, King of England, 1016; b. 989; d. 30 FKov. 1016; m. Ealgyth.

Aethelred II, the Redeless, King of England, 979-1016; b. 968; d. 1016; m.
(1) 985, Alfflaed, dau. of Thored.

Edgar, the Pezceful, King of England, 959-975; b. 943; d. 975; m. 965,
Elfirida or Ezifthryth, b. 945; d. 1000; dau. of Earl Ordgar.

Edmund the Magnificent, King of England, 940-%46; b, 920; d. 946; m.
St. Alfgifu,

Fdward the Elder, King of England, 901-924; b. 873; d. 924; m. (3) 919,
Eadgifu, d, 961, dau. of Sipgehelm, Farl of Kent.

Alfred the Great, King of Enpland, 871-901, b. Wantage, Berkshire, 849;

d. 28 Oct. 901; m. 808, Falhswith (Alswitha), d. ca. 905,

dau., of Earl Aetneived of Mercia and Eadburgh. Alfred was one of the greatest
men in history. He was cvowned king at Winchester, 871; founded the

British Navy, organized the militiz, compiled a code of laws, built schools
and nionasterigs, and invited scholars to live at his court. He was a good
scholar anc transizied many books.

Aethelwulf, King of Enpland, 839-858, d. 13 Jan. 858: m. (1) Osburh, dau.
of Oslac, the royval cup-bearer.

Egbert, b. 775, d. after 19 Nov. 838, son of Fahlmund, King of ¥Xent.

Fgbert was King of Wessex, B802-827, and was the first king of all Enpland,
827-836; m. Paedburh. The male line of kings descend from him to Edward the
Confessor and the female line to the present time.

Eahlmund, son of Eafa. "A.D, 784, At this time reigned Elmund King in Kent,
the father of LEgbert; and Egbert was the father of Athulfi. " (See Weiss for
reference.)




Eafa, son of Eoppa, did not rule.l

Eoppa, son of Ingild, father of Eafa, did not rule.

Ingild, d. 718, son of Cenred and father of Eoppa, did not rule,

Cenred, son of Ceolwald, and father of King Ina and Ingild, did not rule.

Ceolwald, did not rule. He visited Rome 688, King Cynegils, his brother,
was baptized, 635, by Bishop Birinus at Dorchester,

Cutha, or Cuthwulf, son of Cuthwine and father of Ceolwald and the younger
Cynegils, did not rule.

Cuthwine, killed in battle 584, son of Ceawlin and father of Cutha or Cuthwulf,
did not rule,

Ceawlin, son of Cynric, undertook the government of the West Saxons, 560, and
rTeigned thirty years.

Cynric, son of Cerdic, was King of the West Saxons, 534-560.
Cerdic, King of the West Saxons, 519-534, was a Saxon Earldorman who
founded a settlement on the coast of Hampshire, England, in 495, assumed the

title of King of the West Saxons in 519, and became the ancestor of the
English royal line.

This line was compiled by Cathy D. Knepper and taken from:

Weis, Frederick Lewis, Ancestral Roots of Sixty Colonists, fifth edition by
Walter Lee Sheppard, Jr., Baltimore, Genealogical Publishing Co., Inc. 1979,
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